3. The Proposal on the Public Offering of Corporate Bonds of No More Than RMB 10 Billion was deliberated and adopted at the 5th Meeting of the Fifth Board

of Directors in 2024 and the Annual General Meeting in 2023. In order to meet the needs of the Company's business development, further broaden the financing

channels, optimize the financing structure, reduce financing costs, and maintain the flexibility of the Company's capital raising, management and application, the

Company intends to publicly issue corporate bonds of no more than RMB 10 billion. The corporate bonds are intended to be issued in installments within 24 months

after being registered in the CSRC. Since there is uncertainty about the actual financing amount and implementation progress, the Company will prudently determine

the specific financing amount according to the actual demand for funds.

Semiannual Report 2024

64 / 290

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

 Before Increase/decrease (+, -) After

Quantity
Proportion

(%)

New issue of

shares

Issue of

bonus shares

Shares transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Subtotal Quantity Proportion (%)

I. Restricted Shares 7,546 0.0001   0 0 7,546 0.0001

1. State-owned shares 0 0   0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by state-

owned legal persons
0 0   0 0 0 0

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
7,546 0.0001   0 0 7,546 0.0001

Including: Shares held by

domestic non-state-owned

legal persons

0 0   0 0 0 0

Shares held by

domestic natural persons
7,546 0.0001   0 0 7,546 0.0001

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
0 0   0 0 0 0

Including: Shares held by

foreign legal persons
0 0   0 0 0 0

Shares held by

foreign natural persons
0 0   0 0 0 0

II. Unrestricted

Outstanding Shares
7,578,035,978 99.9999   1,210 1,210 7,578,037,188 99.9999

Semiannual Report 2024

65 / 290

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
7,578,035,978 99.9999   1,210 1,210 7,578,037,188 99.9999

2. Domestically listed

shares held by foreign

investors

0 0   0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed shares

held by foreign investors
0 0   0 0 0 0

4. Others 0 0   0 0 0 0

III. Total Shares 7,578,043,524 100   1,210 1,210 7,578,044,734 100

Semiannual Report 2024

66 / 290

2. Notes on changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not Applicable

The convertible corporate bonds "LONGi22 Convertible Bonds" publicly issued by the Company in

2022 entered the conversion period on July 11, 2022. During the reporting period, a total of 1,210 shares

were converted from the corporate bonds of the Company (see LONGi's relevant announcements on April

2, 2024 and July 2, 2024 for details).

3. Effect of changes in shares after the reporting period and before the disclosure date of the

Semiannual Report on financial indicators like EPS and BVPS (if any)

√ Applicable □ Not Applicable